
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

J

o

f

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

Corral

Draw

3538

3530

3538

3331

3331

Wi
ldc

at
Cr

ee
k

Eugene
Cr

48
33

Wildcat
Swamp

22 23

15 14 19

30 29

20

27 26 31 32

PB 39

PB 40

PB 41

R  7  ER  6 E2/1

Spr ing

4824

5158

Bill Gott
Spring

Petes
LakeMc Bee

Lake

B LU E  R I V E R

MC KE N Z IE

RANGER
RANGER

DISTRICT
DISTRICT

3529

3323

3331

3331

352
9

French

Pete

Creek

W      I       L      D       E       R       N      E       S      S

4930

4970

4943

5065

S      I       S      T      E      R      S

14

23

26 25 28 27

24 21 22

13 16 15
R  6  E R  7  E

LA
NE

  C
O

DE
SC

HU
TE

S  
CO

NATIO
NAL

NATIO
NAL

3547

3547

3524

3524 3547

3527

20

3511

4348

351
1

2000

200
0

435
2

4331

4352

3527

PACIFIC

TRAIL

PA
CI

FIC

CR
ES

T

Separation

Creek

Hinton

Creek

Honey
Creek

James

Creek

Mesa

Creek

Sphinx Creek

HO
NE

Y 
    

    
    

LA
KE

S

6930
6760

6307

Butte
Sphinx 6455

6290

The Wife

6323
Burnt Top

7054

THREE       SISTERS

WILDERNESS

Koosah
Mountain

Separation Creek
Meadow

Indian
Holes

Cole Chuck
Meadow

10 11 12

131415

22 23
24

252627

123

PB 40

PB 46

PB 42PB 41PB 40

R 
8 

E
R 

7  E

T  1 7  S

T  1 8  S

Spr ing s

Fa lls Fa lls

Spr ing s
Spr ing s

Fa lls

Fa lls

Spr ing s

Spr ing s

Spr ing

Top La ke Bounty L ake

5570

5705

5625

Sisters Mirror
Lake

Camelot
Lake

Denude
Lake

Lancelot
Lake

Nash
Lake

Indian Holes
Falls

Mesa
Springs

Honey
Lake

Dew
Lake

Corral
Draw

4352

3520

3524

3527

353
8

3530
3530

3538

3514

3536

3514

3511

3520

3511

3536

353
6 3520 3520

3524

351
1.2

T  1 7  S
T  1 8  S

Louise

Creek

Separation

Rone y

Creek

George

Creek

Hon ey

Creek

Separation

Creek

Sphinx

Creek

Harvey

Creek

Horse

Creek

Eugene

Creek

CEDAR
SWAM P

Wildcat
Creek

Horse

Creek

3760

Substitute
6344

5144

5773

5465

5071

5620

3785

4505

4105

4522

4340

W      I      L      L      A     M      E      T      T      E

N      A     T      I      O      N      A     L F      O      R      E      S      T

T    H    R    E    E S    I     S    T    E    R    S

W    I    L    D    E    R    N    E    S    S

3798

3928

5385

Ingram
Camp

Substitute
Point

Proxy
Point

3 2 1

10 11

7 8 9 10

12

18 17 16 15

1415 13

19 20 21 22

2322

30

24

2829 27

27 26
25

34 35

6 5 34

23

7 98

10 11 18 17

15
14 19 20

PB 37 PB 38 PB 39 PB 40

PB 38

PB 37

PB 38

PB 39

R  7  ER  61/ 2 E

T  1 8  S
T  1 7  S

T  1 7  S

T  1 8  S

T  1 7  S
T  1 8  S

R 
7 E

R  
61

/ 2
E

Spr ing

To kat ee L a kes

Di ll on L a ke

4620

3250

4090

4025

4690

4541

Buck
Meadows

Kidney
Lake

Square
Lake

Honey
Lakes

Honey Creek
Falls

Separation
Lake

Drury
Lake

Nash
Lake

W IL D ERN E S S

BOUNDARY

(INDEFINITE)

( I ND E F I N I TE )

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

RANGE R
RANGE R

3514

3529

3529

352
9

3529

3530

Creek Separation Creek

Cree
k

Roney

Creek

Pothole
Creek

Creek
Horse

Mosquito
Creek

Eugene
Creek

2093

2553

4536

3006

3182

Olallie  Meadows

4812

4660

Bear Flat

4927

S     I      S     T     E     R      S

W     I      L     D      E      R      N     E     S      S

    5207
    5220

Olallie
Guard Station

The
Potholes

3

11 12 9 10

14 13 16 15

23 24 21 22

26 25 28 27

33 343635

2 1 4 3

11 12 9 10

16 151314

PB 38 PB 37 PB 37

T  1 7  S

T  1 8  S

R  6  E 1/ 2 ER  6

1/ 2R  6  E             R  6      E

Fa ll s

Lane Plateau
Linton          Meadows

354
7

2000

3547

4348

3511 2000

1
2/

R 
8 

   
E

R 
7 

E 
   

  R
 8

 E

PA
CI

FIC
NA

TIO
NA

L

Creek

7263

7524
The Husband

6362

6482

6490

6552

3 2 1

29 2728

T  1 6  S

T  1 7  S

R 
7 

E
R 

8 
E

Spr ing

Eileen
Lake

Husband
Lake

Linton
Spring

F  O  L  E  Y R  I  D  G  E

BO
U N

DA
RY

WILDE RNESS

3511

35
36

3511

3520

1 /2

R 
7 E

R 
8 E

R  
6   

   
 E

R  
7  E

T  1 6  S
T  1 7  S

T  1 6  S
T  1 7  S

Proxy

Creek

Go
ld

Creek

Shadow

Creek

Rainbow

Creek

Lo uise Creek

5761

5131

5900

6205

T    H     R     E     E S    I     S     T    E    R    S

W    I     L     D    E    R    N    E    S    S

Proxy
Point

29 28 27 26 25 30 29

32 33

2

34
6 5 4 3

13

T  1 6  S

T  1 7  S

R  7  ER  61/ 2  E

Fa l ls

Spr ing s

5001

Rainbow
Falls

FOLEY

RIDGE

BOUNDARY

(I ND E F I N I TE )

3543

R  
6  E

R  
7  E

Creek

Sp
rin

g Creek

Hafl ing er

Creek

Separati on Creek

Rainbow
Creek

2642

2659

3445

3498

2284

2860

W IL D E R N E S S
S I  S  T  E  R  ST H  R E E

W I  L  D  E R N  E  S  S

Mile
10

2526

35
36

3

PB 45

PB 44

PB 38 PB 37 PB 37
R  6  E 1/2

T  1 6  S

T  1 7  S

R  6     E

W
IL

LA
M

ET
TE

    
  N

AT
IO

NA
L  

    
FO

RE
ST

351
5

3515

351
5

NA
TIO

NA
L

SC
EN

IC

6430

6520

5710

6245

Red Hill

1211

14 13

10

23 24

10

R 
7 E

R  
8  E

22

27

F  
   O

    
 R 

    
E  

   S
    

 T

6224

21

28

33

5446

Creek

16

21

Horse
Mountain

559
0

NA
TIO

NA
L

5396

34

3530

Lookout L ake

5130

5604

5569

5638

Platt
LakeMarten

Lake

Herb
Lake

Mile
Lake

West
Fisher Lake

3514

East
Fisher Lake

Park
Lake

Moonlight
Lake

Lower
Horse Lake

Middle
Horse Lake

15

22

4930
Horse
Lake

3514

4605

4985

15

22

352
3

3517

SC
EN

IC

TRAIL

5676

DESCHUTES CO

Spring

BOUNDARY

TR
AI

L

593635 LANE

Colt
Lake

Sunset
Lake

23

25

R 8
 E

34

NATIONAL

4930

5420

W I L L A M E T T E

2

24

36

Horse

Island    Meadow

26

R 7
 E

LAKE

HORSE

27
Aeria l
Lake

Elk
Mountain

SCENIC

NATIONAL

3516

PA
CI

FIC

CREST

5403

22

N A T I O N A L              F O R E S T

CO

Creek

Horse
Lake

NATIONAL

FO
RE

ST

BDY

R 
8 

E

Spr ing

Spr ing

Spr ing

121°52'0"W

121°52'0"W

121°53'0"W

121°53'0"W

121°54'0"W

121°54'0"W

121°55'0"W

121°55'0"W

121°56'0"W

121°56'0"W

121°57'0"W

121°57'0"W

121°58'0"W

121°58'0"W

121°59'0"W

121°59'0"W

122°0'0"W

122°0'0"W

122°1'0"W

122°1'0"W

44
°7'

0"N

44
°7'

0"N

44
°6'

0"N

44
°6'

0"N

44
°5'

0"N

44
°5'

0"N

44
°4'

0"N

44
°4'

0"N

44
°3'

0"N

44
°3'

0"N

44
°2'

0"N

44
°2'

0"N

44
°1'

0"N

44
°1'

0"N

44
°0'

0"N

44
°0'

0"N

Oregon

Washington

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 10, 2015
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